Form-PTO-1595 TRANSMI 11-22-	Atty. Docket: J-3817D
To the Director U.S. Patent and Trad	(00050.103910) ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: (1) Marissa A.K. Schultz (2) Jeffrey J. Zettle (3) Lawrence C. Stanos (4) Timothy R. Ordiway (5) Craig R. Gosen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	68 42 Name: S.C. JOHNSON HOME STORAGE, INC.  Foreign Address:
Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Domestic Address: 1525 Howentee
Execution Date: (1) Aug. 19, 2003; (2), (3), and (5) Aug. 11,	City: Racine State WI ZIP 53403
2003; (4) Aug. 18, 2003; (6) Oct. 6, 2004; (7) Aug. 21, 2003; (8) Sept. 5, 2003; (9) Oct. 1, 2004.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number: 29/179,924	B. Title of Invention:
Filing Date: April 17, 2003	TALL, SQUARE CONTAINER COMPRISING A BOWL AND A LID
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:  One
Name: S.C.Johnson & Son, Inc., Attn: Frank B. McDonald	
1525 Howe Street, M.S. 077	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Racine, Wisconsin 53403	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (262) 260-2000	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (262) 260-4253	O6-1205  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Michael J. Didas - Reg. No. 55,112  Attorney for Applicants  Sign	November 19, 2004  Date
III/24/2004 DBYRNE	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 29
40.00 UP	

DC\_MAIN 185019v1

Attorney Docket No. J-3817D Filing Date: April 17, 2003 Page 1 of 10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Marissa A.K. Schultz, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Lawrence C. Stanos, Timothy R. Ordiway, Craig R. Gosen, Nancy L. Broen, Nheeda C. Enriquez, Devin L. Moore, and Donald E. Hodge, (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made a design for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/179,924, filed April 17, 2003, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled Tall, Square Container Comprising a Bowl and a Lid; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said design, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the design and patent rights therein.

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 2 of 10

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMON	YY WHEREOF, 1	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of	2004	(day of month)
(Month)	, 2004.	
(1.2011.1)		(Signature of Inventor #1)
		Marissa A.K. Schultz
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)
`		5491 Short Road
		(Residential Address)
		Racine, Wisconsin 53402
		(City, State, Zip)
toto of	,	
tate ofounty of	)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public
, ,	•	(onth)
		personally appeared the above signatory, known to n
be the person of that	name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 3 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
_		(day of month)
of	, 2004.	
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #2)
		Jeffrey J. Zettle
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2)
		1573 Midland Road
		(Residential Address)
		Bay City, Michigan 48706
		(City, State, Zip)
		(/,,E)
C4-4 E	`	
State of	<i>)</i>	
State of County of	)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public i
(day of me	onth) (M	ionth)
and for the State and	County aforesaid,	personally appeared the above signatory, known to m
		uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
to be the person of the	ii mame, who exce	ated the aroresaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		<del>-</del>
		, Notary Public
	•	(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 4 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nereunto set my hand and seal this day
of, 2004.	(day of month)
	(Signature of Inventor #3)
	Lawrence C. Stanos
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #3)
	5119 Natalie Court
	(Residential Address)
	Midland, Michigan 48640
	(City, State, Zip)
and for the State and County aforesaid, pe	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in th) ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to me ted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	(Signature of Notary)
	, Notary Public
	(Print Name of Notary)
	My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 5 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this	<sub>.</sub> day
		(day of month)	
f	, 2004.		
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #4)	
		Timothy R. Ordiway	
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4)	
		2205 Autumn Drive	
		(Residential Address)	_
		Racine, Wisconsin 53402	
		(City, State, Zip)	
		(enj, bilite, bip)	
oto of	`		
ate of	<i>)</i>		
ounty of	)		
•	,		
On this	don of	2004 hafana na a Natana Bai	L1: _
On this	day or	, 2004, before me, a Notary Pu	DIIC
(day of mo	nth) (Mo	onth)	
d for the State and C	County aforesaid, i	personally appeared the above signatory, known	to r
be the person of tha	t name, who execu	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
		(Ci	—
		(Signature of Notary)	
		, Notary Pub	lic
		(Print Name of Notary)	
		My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 6 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	I hereunto set my hand and seal this	day
		(day of month)	•
of	, 2004.		
(Month)			
		(Signature of Inventor #5)	
		Craig R. Gosen	_
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #5)	
	į	4271 Sanford Lake Road	_
		(Residential Address)	
		Sanford, Michigan 48657	
		(City, State, Zip)	_
State of	)		
County of	)		
and for the State and C	County aforesaid,	, 2004, before me, a Notary Publ personally appeared the above signatory, known t uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
		(Signature of Notary)	_
		, Notary Publi	С
		(Print Name of Notary)	
		My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 7 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this day
. <b>C</b>	2004	(day of month)
of	, 2004.	
(MOMIN)		(Signature of Inventor #6)
		Nancy L. Broen
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #6)
		3417 S. Elmwood Drive
		(Residential Address)
		Racine, Wisconsin 53405
		(City, State, Zip)
State of	)	
County of		
County of	<del></del> /	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of m	onth) (M	onth)
and for the State and	County aforesaid,	personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that	at name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
•	•	<b>J</b> 1
		(6)
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 8 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of	, 2004.	(day of month)
(Month)		(0)
		(Signature of Inventor #7)
		Nheeda C. Enriquez
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #7)
		214 Warren Street
		(Residential Address)
		Jersey City, New Jersey 07302
		(City, State, Zip)
tate of	)	
ounty of	)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public sonth)
	<u>-</u>	personally appeared the above signatory, known to r
be the person of the	at name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 9 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of	, 2004.	(day of month)
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #8)
		Devin L. Moore
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #8)
		136 Bucher Drive
		(Residential Address)
		Decatur, Georgia 30030
		(City, State, Zip)
State of	)	
County of	)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
		personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
o be the person of the	it name, who exec	cuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		(Print Name of Notary), Notary Public
		\ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 10 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this day
of	(Signature of Inventor #9)  Donald E. Hodge (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #9)  11661 North Isabella Road (Residential Address)  Clare, Michigan 48617 (City, State, Zip)
State of Michigan ) County of Clare )	
(day of month) (Montand for the State and County aforesaid, pe	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in ch) crsonally appeared the above signatory, known to me ed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	(Signature of Notary)  Darlene Ann Clarke (Print Name of Notary) Midland Co. acting in Clare Co  My commission expires: 12/02/2006
	DARLENE ANN CLARKE, NOTARY PUBLIC MIDLAND COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-02-06

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 1 of 10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Marissa A.K. Schultz, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Lawrence C. Stanos, Timothy R. Ordiway, Craig R. Gosen, Nancy L. Broen, Nheeda C. Enriquez, Devin L. Moore, and Donald E. Hodge, (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made a design for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/179,924, filed April 17, 2003, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled Tall, Square Container Comprising a Bowl and a Lid; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said design, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the design and patent rights therein.

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 2 of 10

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WE	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of, 20	(day of month)
(Month)	
	(Signature of Inventor #1)
	Marissa A.K. Schultz
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)
	5491 Short Road
	(Residential Address)
	Racine, Wisconsin 53402
	(City, State, Zip)
State of	
County of	
On this d	f, 2004, before me, a Notary Public
` •	
	esaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to r
to be the person of that name,	executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	(Signature of Notary)
	, Notary Public
	(Print Name of Notary)
	My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 3 of 10

(day of month)  (day of month)  (Signature of Inventor #2)  Jeffrey J. Zettle (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2)  1573 Midland Road (Residential Address)  Bay City, Michigan 48706 (City, State, Zip)  State of	IN TESTIMON	√Y WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal this		day
(Month)    Gignature of Inventor #2)   Jeffrey J. Zettle			•		•
State of		, 2004.			
State of	(Month)				
(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2) 1573 Midland Road (Residential Address) Bay City, Michigan 48706 (City, State, Zip)  State of			<del>-</del>		
State of					
(Residential Address)  Bay City, Michigan 48706 (City, State, Zip)  State of				#2)	
State of			1573 Midland Road		
State of			(Residential Address)		
State of			Bay City, Michigan 48	706	
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public			•		
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public					
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in, and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.    Signature of Notary  , Notary Public  , Notary Public	State of	`			
On this	State of				
(day of month) (Month) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.  (Signature of Notary)  (Print Name of Notary)	County of	)			
(day of month) (Month) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.  (Signature of Notary)  (Print Name of Notary)					
(day of month) (Month) and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.  (Signature of Notary)  (Print Name of Notary)	On this	day of	, 2004, before me,	a Notary Pul	olic ir
(Signature of Notary)  (Print Name of Notary)  (Respectively)	` •	,		1	
(Signature of Notary)  (Print Name of Notary)  (Respectively)	and for the State and C	ounty aforesaid, pers	sonally appeared the above signa	atory, known	to m
(Signature of Notary), Notary Public (Print Name of Notary)	to be the person of that	name, who executed	the aforesaid instrument in my	presence.	
(Print Name of Notary), Notary Public		,	······	process.	
(Print Name of Notary), Notary Public					
(Print Name of Notary), Notary Public					
(Print Name of Notary), Notary Public					_
(Print Name of Notary)			-		
(Print Name of Notary)				Notary Publ	lic
My commission expires:			(Print Name of Notary)	•	
			My commission expires:		

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 4 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this	day
of	, 2004.	(day	of month)
(Month)	,,		
		(Signature of Inventor #3)	
		Lawrence C. Stanos	
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #3)	
		5119 Natalie Court	
		(Residential Address)	
		Midland, Michigan 48640	
		(City, State, Zip)	
tate of	)		
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a N	otary Public
(day of n		lonth)	•
	•	personally appeared the above signatory	
be the person of th	at name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my pre-	sence.
		(Signature of Notary)	tom Public
~		(Print Name of Notary)	tary Public
		My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 5 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this	day
_		(day of month)	
of	, 2004.		
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #4)	
		Timothy R. Ordiway	
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4)	
		2205 Autumn Drive	
		(Residential Address)	
		Racine, Wisconsin 53402	
		(City, State, Zip)	
		(eng, butt, ap)	
tate of	)		
County of	)		
	/		
0 11		2004.1.6	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Pub	olic i
(day of mo	onth) (M	lonth)	
nd for the State and (	County aforesaid,	personally appeared the above signatory, known	to m
	_	tuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
be the person of the	it name, who exce	ated the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
		(Signature of Notary)	
		, Notary Pub	ic
		(Print Name of Notary)	
		My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 6 of 10

		(day o	f month)
	, 2004.		
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #5)	
		Craig R. Gosen	
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #5)	
	,	4271 Sanford Lake Road	
		(Residential Address)	
		Sanford, Michigan 48657	
		(City, State, Zip)	<del></del>
tate of	)		
County of	)		
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a No	tary Public ir
(day of m		onth)	ary ruone n
(		personally appeared the above signatory,	known to m
	_		
o be the person of the	at name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my prese	ince.
		(Signature of Notary)	
			ary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)	
		My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 7 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of October, 2004. Nancy Liver
(Signature of Leventor #6)
Nancy L. Broen
(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #6)
3417 S. Elmwood Drive
(Residential Address)
Racine, Wisconsin 53405
(City, State, Zip)
(Cny, state, Elp)
tate of Wiccomin ) County of Racine )
On this 6 day of October, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in (Month)
nd for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
s de the person of that hame, who exceeded the projected historical in my prosence.
Jugar & Suchroen
(Signature of Notary)
Suzan E. Lechaer, Notary Public
(Drint Name of Nations)
My commission expires: 10/0/05

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u>
Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Page 8 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
		(day of month)
of	, 2004.	
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #7)
		Nheeda C. Enriquez
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #7)
		214 Warren Street
		(Residential Address)
		Jersey City, New Jersey 07302
		(City, State, Zip)
State of County of	)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and	County aforesaid,	personally appeared the above signatory, known to me tuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		•
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 9 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
200	(day of month)
of, 200	<del>1</del> .
(Month)	(Signature of Inventor #8)
	Devin L. Moore
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #8)
	136 Bucher Drive
	(Residential Address)
	Decatur, Georgia 30030
	(City, State, Zip)
State of)	
County of)	
On this day	of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of month)	(Month)
and for the State and County afe	oresaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
o be the person of that name, w	ho executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	, <b>t</b>
	(Signature of Notary)
	, Notary Public
	(Print Name of Notary)
	My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3817D</u> Filing Date: <u>April 17, 2003</u> Page 10 of 10

IN TESTIMON	II WHEREOF, I	nereunto set my hand and seal this day
of(Month)	, 2004.	(day of month)
(MOBILI)		(Signature of Inventor #9)
		Donald E. Hodge
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #9)
		11661 North Isabella Road
		(Residential Address)
		Clare, Michigan 48617
		(City, State, Zip)
State of	)	
County of		
		, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
` ,	,	onth) personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
		uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
to be the person of that	name, who exce	ated the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. \_J-3817**p**Filing Date: \_April 17, 2003
Page 1 of 8

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Marissa A.K. Schultz, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Lawrence C. Stanos, Timothy R. Ordiway, Craig R. Gosen, Nheeda C. Enriquez, Devin L. Moore, (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made a design for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/179,924, filed April 17, 2003, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled

Tall, Square Container Comprising a Bowl and a Lid; and (Title of Invention)

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said design, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the design and patent rights therein.

Attorney Docket No. J-3817 Filing Date: April 17, 2003 Page 2 of 8

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set may hand and seal this Marissa A.K. Schultz (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4) 5491 Short Road (Residential Address) Racine, Wisconsin 53402 (City, State, Zip)

County of

, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

My commission expires: October 2, 2005.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0212

Attorney Docket No. J-3817**D**Filing Date: April 17, 2003
Page 3 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	o set my hand and seal this day
of	(Signature of Inventor #2) Jeffrey J. Zettle
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2)
	1573 Midland Road
	(Residential Address)
	Bay City, Michigan 48706
	(City, State, Zip)
State of Mich )	
County of Bay )	
On this day of (Month) day of (Month) and for the State and County aforesaid, personal	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
to be the person of that name, who executed the	aforesaid instrument in my presence.
to be the person of man manner, once and me	A
×	Los D Ichemes
(Sign	lature of Notary)
<u>k</u> r	1s is Schember, Notary Public
	commission expires: 7/2/07

Attorney Docket No. J-3817**p**Filing Date: April 17, 2003
Page 4 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set i	my hand and seal this (day of month) day
of Angust , 2003.	(day of month)
(Manth)	Y as p VI
(S)	ignature of Inventor #3)
$\dot{\underline{L}}$	awrence C. Stanos
·	yped/Printed Name of Inventor #3)
	119 Natalie Court esidential Address)
	esidential Address)  Iidland, Michigan 48640
	ity, State, Zip)
State of Much ) County of Boy )	
On this (day of month) day of (Month)	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, personally app	eared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that name, who executed the afores	
Lois	D Schember
(Signature of )	
Print Name o	Schember, Notary Public
	nission expires: 7/2/07

Attorney Docket No. \_J-3817**D**Filing Date: \_April 17, 2003
Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	
of Aug. , 2003.	(day of month)
(Month)	Jenolly Mond
	(Signature of Inventor #4)
	Timothy R. Ordiway
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)
	2205 Autumn Drive
	(Residential Address)
	Racine, Wisconsin 53402 (City, State, Zip)
	(City, State, Zip)
State of Wisconsin ) County of August )	
Oth 1	
On this 18 day of Hugus (Month)	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that name, who executed the	· · ·
	usay E Sechner
_	
· //	enature of Notary)
	Juzan E. Lechne, Notary Public
	int Name of Notary) y commission expires: October 2, 2005
IVI	y confinession expires.

Attorney Docket No. J-3817D
Filing Date: April 17, 2003
Page 6 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	anto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2}{2}$ // $\frac{7}{1}$ day
of * Arigust, 2003.	(Signature of Inventor #5) Craig R. Gosen (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1) 4271 Sanford Lake Road (Residential Address) Sanford, Michigan 48657 (City, State, Zip)
State of Mich ) County of Boy )	
On this day of day of (Month) and for the State and County aforesaid, person me to be the person of that name, who execute	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in conally appeared the above signatory, known to detect the aforesaid instrument in my presence.  Solve D. Helmer (Notary)  Solve D. Schomber, Notary Public
	rint Name of Notary)  My commission expires: 7/2/07

Attorney Docket No. \_J-3817**p**Filing Date: \_April 17, 2003
Page 7 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	(Signature of Inventor #6) Nheeda C. Enriquez (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1) 214 Warren Street (Residential Address) Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 (City, State, Zip)
State of New York ) County of New York )	
nd for the State and County aforesaid, pe	2003, before me, a Notary Public in ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to me ted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
CAROLYN AYALA  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01AY6080152  Qualified in New York County  Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2006	(Signature of Notary)  (Signature of Notary)  (Print Name of Notary)  My commission expires: 54. 9,2006

Attorney Docket No. J-3817p Filing Date: April 17, 2003 Page 8 of 8

	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{(\text{day of month})}$ day
of X Sept, (Month)	, 2003.	(Signature of Inventor 17)
		Devin L. Moore
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)
		136 Bucher Drive
		(Residential Address)
		Decatur, Georgia 30030
		(City, State, Zip)
State of	)	
County of	)	
On this	day of	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of mo	nth) (Mon	<i>,</i>
	-	personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of tha	it name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

DC\_MAIN 132016v1

**RECORDED: 11/19/2004**